


P-362-G

Rectifier Assembly

DC-600

Red-D-Arc



P-362-G.1 P-362-G.1

w,”

Use only the parts marked “x” in the column under the

[# Indicates a change this printing. |
heading number called for in the model index page.

ITEM| DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry.|1 /2 3/4/5|/6 789
3 Phase Bridge Assembly: Includes: L10879 1 X
1 Rectifier Heat Sink L10875 2 X
2 SCR M12283-5 6 |X
3 Heat Sink M12314-3 6 |X
4 Socket Head Cap Screw T9447-44 12 | X
5 Clamp Spring S14724-A 6 X
6 SCR Clamp S14724-B 6 |X
7 E1876-.406-1.75 NSS 12 | X
8 Plain Washer $59262-98 12 | X
9 1/4-20 Hex Nut CF000017 12 | X
10A| Snubber Assembly S516182-3 6 X
10B| Thread Forming Screw 59225-8 6 |X
11 Spacer S7748-96 4 |X
12A| 5/16-18 x 1.00 Hex Head Cap Screw CF000062 4 |X
12B| Lock Washer E106A-14 4 X
12C| 5/16-18 Hex Nut CF000029 4 |X
13 Rectifier Mounting Bracket 524205 2 X
14A| 5/16-18 x 2.50 Hex Head Cap Screw CF000187 4 |X
14B| Plain Washer $59262-30 8 X
14C| Lock Washer E106A-14 4 X
14D| 5/16-18 Hex Nut CF000029 4 |X
15A| 5/16-18 x 1.25 Hex Head Cap Screw CF000028 6 X
15B| Plain Washer 59262-30 6 X
16 Snubber Assembly 516182-2 1 X
17 Shunt Assembly M19044-1 1 X
18 Plug & Lead Assembly (Not Shown) 518250-640 1 X
19A| 5/16-18 x 1.00 Hex Head Cap Screw CF000062 2 X
19B| Plain Washer $59262-30 2 X
19C| Lock Washer (Not Shown) E106A-14 2 X
19D| 5/16-18 Hex Nut CF000029 2 X

NSS - Not sold separately

RED-D-ARC DC-600

Red-D-Arc

6-27-2003




P-362-H

P-362-H

Transformer Assembly

6-23-99

RED-D-ARC DC-600

Red-D-Arc



P-362-H.1 P-362-H.1

w,”

Use only the parts marked “x” in the column under the

[# Indicates a change this printing. |
heading number called for in the model index page.

ITEM| DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qty. |12 |3|4|5/6 (7|8 |9
1 Transformer Assembly, Includes: (1A thru 1H) L6196-17 1 X
1A Left & Right Primary Transformer Coils L7813-3 1 X
1B Center Primary Transformer Coll L7813-4 1 X
1C | Top Secondary Coil M13904-1 3 [X
1D |Bottom Transformer Coil M13904-2 3 |X
1E | Threaded Rod T9781-51 4 |X
1F | Plain Washer S9262-120 1 X
1G |3/8-16 Hex Nut CF000067 8 |X
1H | Transformer Lamination Assembly L3841-29 2 X
2 | Thermostat (Secondary) T13359-7 1 X
2A | #6-32 Hex Nut CF00005 1 X
2B | Lock Washer E106A-13 1 X
2C | Plain Washer S9262-3 1 X

RED-D-ARC DC-600

Red-D-Arc

6-27-2003




P-362-J P-362-J

Lift Bale & Choke Assembly

RED-D-ARC DC-600 6-23-99

Red-D-Arc



P-362-J.1

[# Indicates a change this printing. |

P-362-J.1

w,”

Use only the parts marked “x” in the column under the
heading number called for in the model index page.

ITEM| DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry.|1 /2 3/4/5|/6 789
1 Lift Bale Welded Assembly G3459-A 1 X
2 | Self Tapping Screw 58025-79 1 X
3 |Choke & Lamination Assembly, Includes: M13885-1 1 X
Edge Wound Coil M9866-118 1 X
3A |3/8-16 Hex Nut CF000067 4 |X
3B |Lock Washer T9860-4 4 |X
3C | Plain Washer $59262-120 4 |X
4 | Secondary Lead (Not Shown) S19109-1 1 X
5 | Negative Output Lead (Not Shown) 519109-2 1 X
6A |3/8-16 x 1.00 Hex Head Cap Screw CF000019 1 X
6B | Plain Washer 59262-4 2 X
6C |Lock Washer E106A-16 1 X
6D |3/8-16 Hex Nut CF000067 1 X
7 | Thread Forming Screw $59225-17 4 X
8 | Plain Washer 59262-98 4 X
9 |Insulator T11267-B 4 |X
10 | Insulator T11267-A 4 |X
11A| Resistor S10404-79 1 X
11B| #10-24 x 7.50 Round Head Screw CF000191 1 X
11C| Plain Washer S59262-27 2 X
11D | Lock Washer E106A-1 1 X
11E| Insulating Washer T4479-A 2 X
11F | #10-24 Hex Nut CF000010 1 X
12A| Choke Side Baffle T14445 2 |X
12B| Thread Forming Screw 59225-45 4 X
13A| Insulation 524582 2 X
13B| Thread Forming Screw 59225-45 4 X
14 | Choke Baffle (Not Shown) 516642 2 X
RED-D-ARC DC-600 6-27-2003

Red-D-Arc




NOTES

RED-D-ARC DC-600

Red-D-Arc



